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ongressional Inquiry Un

Date 7-12-77
The following material has been reproduced

for excising and review at FBIEQ by representatives of
the House Select Committee on Lssessinations:
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Murkin
MEMO

FOLDER

Mr. DeLoach May 19, 1969

1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. Bishop

MURKIN 1 - Mr. Long 1 - Mr. Sullivan

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

Judge Arthur Faquin, Criminal Court, Shelby County,
Memphis, Tennessee, has set May 26, 1969, as the date that he will
act on motions for a new trial filed on behalf of James Earl Ray.It is noted that Judge W. Preston Battle (who died of a heart
attack on 3-31-69) sentenced Ray to a term of 99 years in the
penitentiary on March 10, 1969, based on Ray's guilty plea to state
charge of murder.

On April 77 1969, the three attorneys (Jesse B. Stoner
of Savannah, Georgia; Richard J. Ryan of Memphis, Tennessee; and
Robert W. Hill, Jr., of Chattanoogs, Tennessee, for James Earl
Ray filed an Amended and Supplemental Motion for a New Trial in
State Court, Memphis, Tennessee. In this motion, in establishing
a conflict of interest between defendant James Earl Ray and his
two prior attorneys (Arthur J. Hanes and Percy Foreman) it is
alleged that the prior attorneys actually represented
William Bradford Ruie (author) and their own financial interest
and not James Earl Ray.

On May 12, 1969, the office of Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.,
State Attorney General, Shelby County, Momphis, Tennessee, (handled
state's presecution of Ray) filed a Motion to Strike and a
Memorandum of Authorities on Motion to Strike Defendant's Motion
For a New Trial. In the Motion to Strike it is stated, "For
answer to the Motion of the defendant herein, State of Tennessee
hereby denies each and every allegation of fact as well as the
conclusion of facts and law alleged in the said Motion."

ACTION:

You will be kept advised of pertinent developments.

REL:jmv
(8) COPY

sent

OF

to Dept.
6-94 (B)MOTIONS
(r)

SEE

5/21/69

MURKIN
bissemmunion

FOLDER
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5/14/69

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Enclosed for the Bureau are 2 copies each of a
Motion to Strike and a Memorandum of Authorities on Motion to
Strike Defendant's Motion For a New Trial, both of which have
been filed in Division II, Criminal Court, Shelby County, Tenn.,in connection with JAMES EARL RAY's motion for a new trial.

2 Bureau (Encs. 4)
1 - Memphis
JCH: jap
(3)

........_ 

• 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
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5/14/69 

Enclosed for the Burnu are 2 copies each of a 
Motion to Strike and a 1teaorandW1 of Authorities on Motion -to 
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been 'filed in Division II, 'Cl"iminal Court, Shelby C<)unty, Tenn.-, 
~n connection with ~AMES EARL _l?AY's motion for• new trial. 
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RKIN

Mr. DeLoach May 5, 1969

1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowen

MURKIN 1 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Bishop

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

William Bradford Huie, author, has written three
articles for "Look" magazine and is currently writing a book
entitled, "He Slew The Dreamer." These articles and book are
based on the life of James Earl Ray and the assessination of
Martin Luther King, Jr. We previously analyzed the three
articles appearing in "Look" magazine and have written memo-
randa on these articles.

On April 18, 1969, William Bradford Huie was inter-
viewed by Betty Groebli on WRC (NBC Radio), Washington, D. C.
We have recorded this interview and have analyzed it. The
interview consists primarily of the same data recorded in his
latest writing appearing in "Look" magazine. In essence
William Bradford Huie claims that James Earl Ray and Ray alone
murdered Martin Luther King, Jr., and he murdered him for
recognition purposes.

ACTION:

Attached for approval is # communication to Memphis
enclosing a copy of the tape (we are retaining a copy of the
tape at the Buresu) instructing them to:

1. Review the tape containing the interview of
William Bradford Hute by Betty Groebli and determine if any
information is recorded thereon pertiment to this case.

2. Make the tape available to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.,
State Attorney General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, who
handled the state's case of murder against Ray.

Enclosure

REL:jav
(7)

• -

Mr. l)eLoach 

A. aosen 

JIURD}t 

'T.bia ia tbe c••• 1nvolvtna the au.rder of Martin Luther 

lfill.i•• Brad.ford B\lie, a11.thor, haa writtea three 
article• for ••1,ook19 -c•zioe •.ad ia curreatly wr1ttq a book 
entttledt "Be Blew TN Dr•aaer." 1heae article• and Ii.look are 
based Oil tbe .11t·e of J ... s .D:rl JlaY and the .aaaauiaatio11 ot 
••rtin LutiJ.•r !tiDC, Jr. We prev1oualy aDalJzed the, t.bree 
articlN appearill& in. "Look" ■qasine alld have written IQtHIIO­

randa oa theae arttclea. 

On jpl"il 18, 19$9~ 1filliu Bradford Bai•••• inter­
•1•wed by Betty Groebli on Q.C (KBC B•dio), Waahinatoa, D. c. 
We ha•• record4HS th1• interview alld ha•• aaal:,sed it. Tile · 
intervip con.at.ta priaarily ot tae ••• data recorded l.n bla 
latut wri.-tiac •.ape•riq ill "Look" uca■tn•. Ia eueace 
Willia■ Bradford ltllie cl•i• that .,..,.. larl by and RaJ alone 
•urdered Jfarti• Luther liag, Jr." •a4 be aurdered hilt for 
reeopit1on pu~_poa ... 

.ACTIOK: 

Attacbed tor approval i•· • c011au.nlcat.1on to Ke11phis 
encloaiq • copJ of the tape (tNl are retainiq • cop7 ot the 
tape at tll• Bureau) inatructtnc tb .. to: 

l. Review tile tape eorrt•1nt111 the iotervi•w of 
Willi• Bradford Jiuie bJ Bett7 Groebl.i •nd detenaine .if aray 
iafonr•tion ia recorded tbereo• pertinent to thia c•••· 

2. ll•k• the tape availabl• to Kr .. Phil It .. caaala, Jr.• 
State Attorae1 General, Sh•lby Couc.tJ, llulphta, TellnM•••• who 
handled the state'• ca•• of aurder •ait•iut Jtay. 

Zncloaure 

R'IL:J■v 
(7) 
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May 5, 1969

1 - Mr. Long
AIRTEL

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

William Bradford Huie was interviewed by BettyGroebli on WRC (NBC Radio), Washington, D. C., on 4-18-69,
concerning James Earl Ray and the assammination of Martin Luther
King, Jr. Enclosed is a reel of tape containing the interviewof William Bradford Huie by Betty Groebli.

Memphis should review this tape containing the inter-
view of William Bradford Huie by Betty Groebli, determine if anyinformation is recorded thereon pertinent to this case and
thereafter make this tape available to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.,State Attorney General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, who
handled the state's case of murder against Ray. The Bureau is
retaining a copy of this tape.

Advise Bureau results of your review of this tape.

Enclosure

REL:jmv
(4)

NOTE:

See Rosen to DeLoach Memo captioned, "MURKIN"
dated 5-5-69, REL:jmv.

• 
AIRT.IL 

To: I.AC, M•phis (44-1987) 

:fl'DII: Director, l'BX (44-38811) 

IIURXIll' 

• 
.. ,. 5, 1969 

Willi• Bradford Buie••• interviewed by BettJ 
Gro•bli OD DC (NBC aadio), ·••hiDf'toD, D. c., OD 4-18-69, 
coa.cernin1 J•••• Karl BIIJ' aad the ••••••iaatioa of Martin Luther 
Xin1, Jr. Bncloffd i• a reel of tape coataiain1 the interview 
of Yillin Bradford Huie by BettJ Groebli. 

M•phia ahould review thia tape containiq the int•r­
view of Willia■ Bradford Buie bJ BettJ Groebli, deteraine if anr 
isaforaation ia recorded thereon pertinent to thia c••• and 
th•reafter uke tbia tape available to Mr. Phil•· caule, Jr., 
State Attorney Geurel, Shelby CouatJ, llnPhia, TeDDff8N, who 
handled the state'• c:••• of au.rder 11ainat aay. Tb• Bureau is 
retaiainc a copy ot this tape. 

Bacloaure 

REL:jmv 
(4) 

NOTE: 

Advi•• Bureau r .. ults of your review of thia tape. 

See Rosen to DeLoach Memo captioned, "MURKIN" 
dated 5-5-69, REL:jmv. 
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Musin
MR. TROTTER 4-21-69

C. E. Ganley

MURKIN

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.
A new Memphis Criminal Court Judge, Arthur Faquin, took over the
James Earl Ray matter following the sudden death of Judge W. Preston
Battle.

My memorandum of 4-7-69 reported that Memphis Office
has advised that Mr. Don Owens (a local attorney and advisor to
Judge Battle prior to his death) had informed that Latent Fingerprint
Examiner George J. Bonebrake who was scheduled to appear 4-11-69
in Criminal Court, Memphis, at possible contempt hearing, would not
have to report on that date unless advised to the contrary; further that
while this was not an official notification, he felt certain the Bonebrake
matter would be considered closed.

On 4-21-69, Memphis Office advised that Judge Faquin is
still studying this matter and had tenatively set a new hearing date
for Bonebrake on 5-23-69. He is primarily concerned with matters
relating to the Ray's appeal and it is believed that a final decision as
to what he will do in the Bonebrake matter should be forthcoming
before 5-23-69. Bonebrake is aware of new hearing date. Memphis
will keep us advised.

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

method1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. Bishop Lavy
1 Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Hunzeker, Room 4535 JB

CEG:emg
(6)

?.m. TROTTER 

C. E. Ganley 

M.lJRKIN 

• • 

' 
Tbls is the eaae involving the muri:ter of Martin Luther_Klng, Jr. 

A new ltlemphls Crlmlnal Court Jlldge, Arthur Faquin, took .ver the 
Jamea Earl Ray matter .following the sudden death of Judge W. Preston 
Battle. 

' 
My melllOrandum of 4-7-89 reported that ldempbla Office 

has advised that Mr. Don Owens (a local attorney ·and advisor to 
Judge Battle prior to his death) had Informed that Latent Fingerprint 
Examiner George J. Bonebrake wbo was schewled to appear 4•11-69 
1n Criminal Court, Memphis, at poulble contempt hearln,, would not 
have to report on that date unless advised to the contrary; further that 
while this was not an offlclal notlftcatton, be felt certala the Bonebrake 
matter would be considered closed. 

On 4-21-69, Memphis Office adrised that Judge Faquin ls 
still studying this ,matter and had tenatlvely set a new bearing date 
for Bonebrake on 5-23-69. He ls primarily concerned wlth .matters 
relatliig to •Ray's appeal and lt ls believed that a final decision -as 
to what he will ck> 1n the Bonebrake matter should be forthcomlng 
before 5-23-69. Bonebrake is aware of new hearing date. Ivle.rnpbla 
'Will keep us advised. 

' 

.RECOMMENDATION: 

For Information. 

l - Mr. DeLoach ·,r.vJ 
• Mr,. Blabop 

Mr. Roaen 
1 Mr. Hunzeker, Room. 4535 JB 
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Murkin
Memo Folder

Mr. DeLoach April 21, 1969

1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan

MURKIN 1 - Mr. Long 1 - Mr. Callshan
1 - Mr. Bishop 1 - Mr. Sulliven

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.
PURPOSE:

TO recommend that the Administrative Division forward
an appropriate seal and letter to Legat, Londoa, for presentation
to Chief Superintendent Fred Gerrard New Scotland Yard (NSY) for
display in the Murder Squad Information Room.

BACKGROUND:

Chief Superintendent Fred Gerrard, NSY commands the
famous Murder Squad of NSY and they have a squad information
room in which visiting officers throughout the world view the
Coat of Arms or insignia of various police forces they have
assisted or worked with on murder cases.

This Murder Squad afforded our Agents splendid coopera-
tion in the James Earl Ray case, conducted all requested inves-
tigation in a most expeditious manner. The Director sent a
letter to Sir John Waldron, Commissioner, New Scotland Yard on
June 10, 1968, commending the responsible officers in the
identification and apprehension of James Earl Ray (Ray apprehended
on June 3, 1968, in London).

Legat, London, advises that Chief Superintendent
Gerrard has stated that the close working relationship of the
Murder Squad and the FBI is well known and respected throughout
the world and they would be extremely proud to display something
representative of the FBI in the information room. Legat,
London, recommends that an appropriate seal and letter from the
Director be sent for presentation to Chief Superintendent
Gerrard.

REL: jmv
(9)

• 1'. • 

.Jr 
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Rosen to DeLeach Memo
RE: MURKIN

ACTION:

It is recommended that a small desk size walnut
seal replica or somewhat similar seal 8" to 10" in diameter,
and suitable for hanging on & wall, together with a letter
from the Director to Gerrard be sent to Legat, London, for
presentation to Gerrard.

- 2 -

.... 

:Ros•n to, DeLOach -o 
RB: lroJllUN 

• 
· · ACTIO:,t: 

It iJI ree011ae1lded tltat a •••11 desk sise walnut 
... 1 replica t.>i" a011.-at siltilllr •e•l 8tt to 10"' in di11taeter, 
•ad su1tatll• to~ hant;iJa& on a nll, to,:etber with • letter 
.f,:,oa the Diroetor to Garrard be ••nt to Legat,. L011don, tor 
p:rea.aUtion to Gar.r•rd .. 
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Director, FBI (44-38861) 4/9/69

Legat, London (88-72) (P)

MURKIN

Chief Superintendent Fred Gerrard, C. 1, New

Scotland Yard (NSY), Metropolitan Police, has ten Super-
intendents and their support personnel under his command.

These Superintendents constitute the famous Murder Squad
of NSY. They handle murders through England, Scotland,
Wales, Commonwealth and former Commonwealth countries.
They have a Murder Squad Information Room which is a com-
bination map room, reference library and message center.
In this room they proudly display the Coats of Arms or
insignia of the various police forces they have assisted
or worked with on murder cases.

It was the man under Gerrard who did the fine work
for us in instant matter. Additionally, the men under
Gerrard do the bulk of our day to day criminal work.

Displayed in the information room, mounted on a
walnut plaque is a gold badge from the Shelby County
Sheriff's Office, Memphis in recognition of their work on
MURKIN.

On 4/2/69 Gerrard mentioned to me that he and his
men would be extremely proud to be able to display something
representative of the FBI in the Information Room. He said
the close working relationship of C-1 with the FBI is well
known and respected by the majority of the police forces
throughout the U.K. and the world. When taking visiting
officers through the Information Room they look at the
plaques and invariably ask to see the FBI plaque.

In view of the foregoing and to further, 1f possible,
our close working relationship with New Scotland Yard, I
recommend:

1. A small desk size walnut FBI seal replica or
somewhat similar seal, 6" to 8" in diameter, suitable for
hanging on a wall, be sent for presentation to Gerrard and

3 - Bureau
1 - Liaison (direct)
1 - London
JTM:vw
(5) SEE GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION ADDENDUM PAGE 3

• • ' ... 

·01rector, FBI ( 44-3.8861) 4/9/69 

Legat, London (88-72) (P) 

MURKIN 

Chiet Superint·enden·t Fred ·Gerrard• c. 1, New 
Scotland Yard (NSY), Metropolitan ·Police, has ten Super­
intendents and their support personnel under his command. 
These Superintendents constitut~ the famous Murder Squad 
of NSY.. They handle 1nurders through England, .Scotland, 
Wales, ~omm.onwealth and ~o.rm.er Commonwealth countries. 
They have a '.Mur.der Squad "Inf orma•tion Room -which i.s a com­
bina tlon maF -room, ~eference l~brary and.message center. 
In this room they proudly display the Coats of Arxns or 
insignia of the various police ~orces they have .assisted 
or ·worked with on Jl\Urder cases. 

It was the man under Gerrard who did the fine work 
for us in .instant J11at ter. Additionally, ·the men under 
Gerra~d do the bulk ot our day ·to day criminal work. 

·01s_played ~n the lnformatiQn room, mounted on a 
-walnut plaque .is a go.ld badge fr.om the Shelby County 
.Sheriff's 'Office, Memphis in -recognition of their work ~n 
MURKIN. 

On 4/2/69 Gerrard·mentioned to me that he and bis 
men would be extreme1y ·proud to be able to 'display something 
·re~resentative of the FBI in ·the Information 'Room. He said 
·the close working :relationshi}> of c-·1 -with the ·F»I ·is we'll 
known and-~espected by the ·majori"ty of the _police forces 
throughout the U.K .. '.and the world; When taking visiting 
officers through ·the Information Room they look .at the 
plaques and invariably ask to see ·the .FBI plaque. 

-In view ·of 'the foregoing and 'to -furtber, if :possible, 
our close working .relationshi:p with New Scotland --rard, l 
:recommend: 

1. A _sina:ll desk size walnut FBI seal :replica ·or 
somewhat sim.ilar seal, 6" ·to Stt i.n diruneter, suitable ·for 
ban~ing on a ·wall, be sen·t . .for presentation to Gerrard and 

3 - ·Bureau 
l - Liaison (direct) 
l -- London 
JTM:vw 
(S) SEE GENERAL ~NVESTIGATIVE ·DIVISION .J,J)DENDUM PAGE 3 
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Lon 88-72

the officers and men of C-1.

2. That a letter from the Director to Gerrard
accompany the seal. Letter should point out that on
behalf of the Director I am presenting the seal to the
officers and men of C-1 not only in gratitude for their
work in the James Earl Ray matter but also in recognition
of the close effective working relationship between New
Scotland Yard and the FBI.

-2-

r. 

,., , . .,.. -.... • & Ci I \ -

' , 
~~;~ -- ·, .. 

' ,...,, 
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Lon 88-72 

·the otficers and 'men of c-·1. 
2. That a letter :f'rom the 'Director· ·to Gerrard 

accompany the seal. Letter should:point out that on 
behalf of the Director lam ~resenting the seal ~o the 
officers and men o.f C-1 ::not only :in gratitude .for· ·their 
work in ·the James· .Earl Ray .ma·tter but also in .recognition 
of the c~ose effective working relationship between New 
Scotland Yard and the FBI. 

-2-
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ADDENDUM GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 4/18/69 REL:md

The General Investigative Division recommends that
an appropraiate seal and letter be sent to Chief Superintendent
Fred Gerrard. His squad afforded our Agents splendid
cooperation in the James Earl Ray matter conducting all requested
investigation in a most expeditious manner. The Director sent
a letter to Sir John Waldron, Commissioner, New Scotland Yard 6/10/68
commending the responsible officers in the identification and
apprehension of James Earl Ray. (June 8, 1968 in London) It is
recommended that this be forwarded to the Administrative
Division for appropriate handling.

- 3 -

, .... 4\... - .. ' -
~~-~ 

·" ADDENDUM GBNBRAL l:NVES'l'IGATIVE DIVISION 4/18/69 RELund 

The General ·xnvestigative Div.ision recommends that 
an appropraiate seal and letter be .sent to Chief superintendent 
Fred Gerrard. His squad afforded our Agents .splendid . 
. cooperation in the James Earl-Ray matter-conducting all requested 
investigation in a·most expeditious manner. The Director .sent 
a letter to Sir John Waldron, Commissioner, .. New Scotland Yard, 6/10/68 
commending the .responsible officers in the identification ·and 
apprehension of James .Earl .. aay .• (3une ·a, 1968 ·1n t.,ondon). ·it is 
recommended that this be .forwarded .to the Administrative 
.Division ·for _approprla te handl·ing_ • 

• 

-- 3 -
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MULKIN

Memo
Folder

Mr. DeLoach April 14, 1969

1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. Bishop

MURKIN 1 - Mr. Long 1 - Mr. Sullivan

This is the case involving the murder of
Martin Luther King, Jr.

On April 7, 1969, the attorneys for James Earl Ray
filed an amended and supplemental motion for a new trial with
the Clerk of the Court of Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee.
In this motion it is alleged that in establishing a conflict
of interest between defendant (James Earl Ray) and his two prior
attorneys (Arthur J. Hones and Percy Foreman) the said prior
attorneys actually represented William Bradford Ruie (author)
and their own financial interest and not James Earl Ray.

The motion states the defendant would have no story
to sell and no movie or publishing rights to convey if he were
allowed to take the witness stand, since such action on his part
would allow all of the facts to become a matter of public record
for the free use of all. The motion also states that
William Bradford Huie made a statement that the defendant "must
not take the witness stand in his expected trial, because if the
defendant did take the witness stand, then he (william Bradford
Huie) would have no book." According to the motion, the
defendant alleges that there would be no profit to anyone if he
persisted in his "not guilty" plea and that the defendant was
pressured and induced into entering a plea of "guilty."

It is noted that in attached exhibit B the fee
arrangement between Percy Foreman and James Earl Ray was signed
by both parties. It is to be further noted that a newspaper in
Tennessee has quoted Mr. Foreman as stating that he took over
the same financial arrangement that existed between Ray and
Arthur J. Hones, Ray's first attorney. Foreman also said that
when Ray decided to plead guilty, he suggested to Ray that the
fee be adjusted and Ray signed an agreement to pay him $150,000,
a figure suggested by Ray. Mr. Foreman also stated he advised
Ray to plead guilty "because I believe he would be electrocutedif he didn't." Mr. Foreman said Ray "thought he'd be electrocuted,
too" and sent Foreman a letter officially requesting the plea.

Enclosures sent
Dept,

4/14/69

to

veREL:jms CONTINUED - OVER
(8)

See Disseminator Folder

• 

• 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum
RE: MURKIN

In support of the motion, several exhibits were
attached. One of the exhibits (exhibit A attached) states that
William Bradford Ruie advanced $30,000 to Mr. Hanes and $10,000
to Mr. Foreman.

Another exhibit (exhibit B attached) states that
Percy Foreman will receive the first $165,000 of Ray's revenue
obtained from the royalties from magazine articles, book, motion
picture or other revenue to be derived from the writings of
William Bradford Huie. According to this exhibit, $150,000 is
for attorney's fee and $15,000 is for expenses.

In another exhibit (exhibit C attached) it is stated
that Mr. Foreman advanced $500 to Jerry Ray, the brother of
James Earl Ray, and this would be added to the $165,000
previously mentioned making now a total of $165,500.

ACTION:
For information. A copy of the motion and the exhibits

attached thereto will be forwarded to the Department.

- 2

RG•· to lleLoaC:h 119110raadu• 
II: IIUUJI 

• 
Ia •PPort of the aotioa. HY•ral ulaibtte went 

attacbecl. Oae ot th• eutbita (.exhibit A attacbed) atat• that 
1flll1Rt Dndtord BU1o •dvaaeed $30,000 to Mr. Baua •ad $10,000 
to Mr • .fOt' ... A,. 

Aaotller eldllltl t (ex.bilti t B attacbect) at.t• tut 
P•rc1 Por...aa will receive the tint $185.000 o! 1•1•• reYeaue 
obtai...S fro11 tbe ro7altl• tr<dl Mpa1Ge artu:1•, ~ IIOttoa 
p1c:tllre or c;tJae.r ntvenue to h cleri•4Nl troa tJao wrltiap of 
W1111• Bradford BUie. Accor4iD& to thla exllibit. $1:I0,000 1• 
for attoraeJ •• .tee •• ,11,000 us lot' es.PeM ... 

ta ••tiler .xll1b1t (ahtbit c attacllecl) it ta •t•tecl 
tlaat atr. For•••• 1149tlaeecl $500 to Jerr, Jta7, tJJ.e brother ot 
J".... xarl na7., allCI tJti• 1'ould be added to the $US&, 000 
pre.-1owtly- •eotioaed •kins now • total ot $185,500 • 

.ICTIOX: 
ror 1aforutioa. A copJ ot tlse aotioa •• tbe euibitif 

attaca41d tbeNto wtll b• .fol"lftlrded to tlMf .,.._rblellt. 

.. t -
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IIBIT 'A

WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE

HARD IANA

March

Dear James Ray

Enclosed you will find:

1. The original agreem : igned-by you, Hanes,
and me.

2. The letter attached be greement :hich I
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipati of
earnings from this project.

3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40, 00
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr.
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.)

I-an also having sent to you, from my attorneys,
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman,
Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest that you sign another
copy of this for Mr. Foreman, so that we can have two
copies bearing all four original signatures.

This gives you copies of all agreements existing
between you and me; and you will note that I have followed
them to the letter. I will continue to do so.

To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional
earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from
foreign magazines, and from Dell Publishing Company, which
will publish the book in May.

LOOK Magazine will publish my next article on April 15th.
The book, titled HE SLEW THE DREAMER, will be published about
May 15th.

I am currently negotiating with Carlo Ponti, the
film producer, over picture rights. I'll keep you informed
of developments.

As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will attempt
to see you or rather we will attempt to get permission
for you to see me. We need a picture of you to use on the
front cover of the book.

Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it is your desire
you can count on me to keep in touch with you indefinitely.I'll help you in any way I can.

And of course I will keep both you and Mr. Foreman
informed as to earnings.

Best wishes Brie Hure

J 
., . ' 

.... 

WILLIAM OnAurono 1-fuH.: 
I• 

March • 

D:.?ar Jumc_s Ruy •••• 

· :, 3. Receipts .from your attorneys for the $40,.,00 
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr • 

. Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Forem:m.) 

,IAffA 

This gives you copies of all agreements existing 
between you and me; and you will note that I have followed 
them. to the:letter. I will continue to do so. 

, To this date this project has ean1ed $30,000. Additional 
. eamiJJgs ~,ill shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from 

. · .foreign magazix:ies, ond from Dell I\J.blishing Company, which 
--=-~ w~ll puqlis_l1 the boo~ in Hay. · ·. ·· 

-~~·~ ··: · ·.~LPOK UJ.gazi.J1~ will publish my next article on April 15th. 
. . The book, titled HE SILW 'IUE DRFAHER, will be published about 

-~™~ ' 
·-·-·:-:-•-···~~--.. .,.,:. .... - ..•..... :.: ..... I ·am cun--ently negotiating with car10 Ponti, the 

: · ,,~. - film p~ucE?,r, over picture rights. · I ~l keep you infonred 
.,,,, 1 ·of developncnts. ' ·· ... , 

. ' ,, 
• . · As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will attempt 
• ,.. to see you .••. or rather we will attempt t(? get pennission 

· for you to see me. We need a picture of you ·to use on the 
., \ .~f~nt cover of tne book. .:\ ;• .. 

Jerry keeps in .'touch with me; and if it is your desire .. ,:• 
you C<ln count on me to keep.in touch with you indefinitely. 
I'll help you in ony wJy I can.. · 

. I 

. . 
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9.00 EXHIBIT B

Gt
11 is

PERCY FOREMAN
004 SOUTH COAST BUILDING

MAIN AT RUSK HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 CA 4.9321

March 9th, '69

Mr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Tennessee.

Dcar Jamos Earl:

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your
royaltics from magazine articles, book, motion picture or
other revenue to be derived from the writings of Wm. Brad-
ford Huic. These are my own property unconditionally.

However, you have heretofore authorized and re -
quested me to negotiate a plea of guilty if the State of
Tennessee through its District Attorney General and with
the approval of the trial judge would waive the death pen-
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years.

It is contemplated that your case will be dis -
posed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above plea and sentenco.
This will shorten the trial considerably. In consideration
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lowing adI justment of my fee arrangement with you:

If the plea is entered and the sentence accepted
and no embarassing circumstances take place in the court
room, I am willing to assign to any bank, trust company or
individual selected by you all my receipts under the above
assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and
above the first $165,000.00 will be held by such bank, trust
company or individual subject to your order.

I have either spent or obligated myself to spend
in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should
be paid in addition to a $150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex-
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am willing to rest on
that figure.

Yours truly,

PF-4

James
Gerry

Foreman

., . ' .. 
.• 

•. ~w o• FJCC!, c,, "' 

PH HC\"' F< ;llgM .. ,\N' 
OU4 ~our ►, (iv.~, nv,u,wG ' 

MAIN AT RU$K llo11s·1·0:,,,, T,~x AN 7700:.: 

•. March 9th, 1 69 

•. 

' . 
. ~ ': ~ 

•.q,, '"""'°•°'"" I ·, 

· • ·. · Mr. James Earl Hay, 
Shelby County Jail, 
Memp11fs, Tennessee. 

You have hcretof or.e assigned to me all of your 
royaltic3 from maeazine articles, book, mot-ion picture or 
other revenue to be derived from the writings of \·Tm. !rad­

,- · .. ford Huie. These nre my O\fil property unconditionally. 

· · However, you have heretofore authorized and ·ro -

~ 
quested me to negotiate a, plea of guilty tr· the State of 
Tennessee through its District Attorney General and :with 
the approval of the trial judge would waive the"death pen­

,alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years. 

It is contemplated that your case ~dll be dis~ 
posed of tomorroi·1, March 10, by the above plea and sentence. 
This will shorten the trial considcra~ly. In consideration 
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lo\·llng adjustment of my feo arrangement with you: 

.. . If the plea is entered and the sentence accepted 
· ·1· and no er.1barassing circumstances take place in the court I 
· ' rootl, I mo willing to assign to any bank, trust company or 

individual selected by you all my receipts under the above 
>< •• • assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and 

· a bov c the fir st tl 65,000.00 \-ri 11 be held by such bank, trust 
, ·· ,·· :corapany or individual, subject .to your order • .. 

. ' . 

• 
I . 

• . , . . . . . 
! ' • ·:• 

. 
• . . 
' . 

' ... . 

~ 

.. ,. I, havo- either spent or ,,-0blig<:1ted . .myse1.f · to spend · 
, .. · in cxccs3 of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should · I 

· be paid in addition to a t,150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex~ ; 
pcnscs will exceed tl5,000.00 but I am willing to rest on : ~--

. that ficurc. ·"-- ! • • . :· 1 

,· . ' ~)" truly I v · ' . ;·:. t'I 
PF-4 

. ~ ~d- ~ ~~ ;• ~ ~j 
• - I I I J _. ~ ,, 

• • •• t ; 

...... \ 
~ - .·: ... : . .. : 
• 1 :-. , ' ' 

1,1 
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A.O EXHIBIT C

LAW OFFICES OR

PERCY FOREMAN Ex 20004 SOUTH COAST BUILDING

MAIN AT RUSK HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 CA 4.2321

March 9, 1969

Mr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Texas.

Dear James Earl:

You have asked that I advance to Jerry Ray five
($500.00) of the $5,000.00", referring to the first five
thousand dollars paid by Wm. Bradford Huie. On January
29th, Mr. Huic advanced an additional $5,000.00. At that
time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your casc.
Since then, I have spent in excess of $4,000.00 additional.

But I an willing to advance Jerry $500.00 and addit to the $165,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you
today. In other words, I would receivo the first $165,500.00.
But I would not make any other advances - just this one $500.00.

And this advance, also, is contingent upon the plcaof guilty and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, without
any unseemly conduct on your part in court.

Yours truly,

Bucy
Toreman

PF-4

P.S. The rifle and the white mustang are tied up in the
suit filed by Renfro Hays. Court costs and attorneys
fccs will be necessary, perhaps, to get them released.
J will credit the $165,500.00 with whatever they bring
over the cost of obtaining them, if any.

Jm Eall Ry Percy Foreman

'' 
'. I, Ii . . . .,. .. 

--- ~ ~-~ • .~ I , 

.. 
I.AW c,, II •cc~. c,, ·1~ . . ,. 

PHllC\" F<>rll~:;JAN 
.. •••• ,. .i 

llfl4 !)OVfH ("t>A::,r flVtlOtP,<:, . ... . . 
lh~rrHT<>N, '1',~xA.:-. 7700!! 

- ' ' .., . -, ,,. : . ·, ' 
. j • I 

• I ,. 
_ Mar.ch 9, .1969._.._ 

' '· 
. .. .- =-· - - : -8 .- •• ~. ,. -

'- :- JI< -:,•, ';l ~~~in: ~"\w;; t. •-

~:,:,.• • / • .__..~ -::-,;~....-, ~ -1 • I 

✓-. ~ -~! ,{. ~ , ~ ,•! _;~;; ~~,.u.' ~~,• ' ._, 

...... ,.;..,..:-- .. .._-: ... ~-....- ..... ~'.......,;.:.,h ~.:..$'I 

. ~: 
··1 !, . : ~· ~-

.. 

l-!r. James Earl Ray, 
Shelby fuunty Jail, 

· Memphis, Toxa3. 
. ' 

Dear Jaoes ·Earl: 

... ' .. 

.. . . 

. .• . .. , . . .. 

.. ' ... 
. You havo as_kcd that I advance to Jerry R_ay five -~·. 

~ : .. ($500.00) of tbc 11$5,000.00 11 , referring to ·the first .fivo -• .... ~ 
, · thousand dollars paid by \•Tm. Bradford Huie. On January :, ,~ . 

· 29th, J.Ir. Jiuio advanced an addJtional $5,000.00. At that •: 
time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your .case. f i 

,· ·.Since tbc1~, I have_ spent in e~ces:; of $4,000.00 acl~Utional. : ·· ... ! :.1 
·· · But I am willing to advance Jerry $500.00 _and ndd · '.-={ / 

.. ··, . it to the $165,000~00 mention9d in my other letter to you. · · .. ::•.i.::~ 
. · ·today. In othor words, I ,1ould .reccivo the fi1st $165,500000. ..:-.,~: 

. -··: · But I ,-rould not inako any other advanccn - ju_st I this one $500000. ·t ·:.~! i\ 
t '· • ~.·::: 

•- · ,.. And this advance, also, is contingent upon 'the plea .·'.:;..-. 
._ ..... __ :···· or guilty and sentence going through on .March 10, 1969, without ~: -

t .. _ nny unsocrilly conduct on your part in court. . . _ .. 

-.. .. ·' -• _.",..: Yo~s truly ·:l. ·· . '\ _/ · · · .) 

. . 

·;-PF-4 . ,_ ·: . .-_JJ ~o-•. 1'-~~J. 
II ~ ~ -

•- h., ~ ._.- ..: 
•~• I I ; 

P.s. Tho rifle and the white mustang arc tied up in tllc 
suit £ilcd by Renfro Hays. Court ~osts.and attorneyD, 
fees will be necessary, perhaps, tor.et them relel\sed. 
J will credit the ~~165,500.00 \\i.th whatever they bring 
over the c.~st .~f, ~~~ai.nine; thei, if any •.. / • 

: • ' • ! :·-.:.~· ::··, . ' . '. • 0 ' •' .,,, 
. •< •, "' . ~J 

. / ":-W-~ ;~ ': .: _,:; ,:: : • •·. · _P.e.~cy 
- ... I..•. '' . ' 

' 

' . ' 
. ' - ' ' 

. ,. 
•• t·· 

...... . .. 

. . . . ..... I 
! 

I 
! . .. .. 

·" ;:. 
.~ .. " • J' • •• 
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4-8-69

AIRTEL AM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHES (44-1987) P

MURKIN

Re Memphis teletype 4-7-69.

Submitted herewith for the Bureau's information and
completion of its file are two copies of the amended and
supplemental motion for a new trial filed on behalf of JAMES EARL
RAY, defendant. This material was filed 4-7-69.

3 BUREAU (Enc. 2) (AMSD)
1 MEMPHIS
RGJBN
(4)

• 

I 

l· 

·' 

AIRTBL ,. 

TO: DIUCIORt DI (-14-38861) 

, 'l'ROM:. S.Ac.: JIIIIPBB (44-1987). P 

' JIURID 

' ' 
Re Jleapbis teletype 4-7-69. 

' 'I 

, 4-8-69 

' ' ., ·sub■ittecl. herewith ,fo~ tile Bureau's inforatio.a and 
coapletioa: of its .file are two copie•· of· the •-nded and 
■upple•ntal aotion for a new trial filed on behalf ot JAIIBS EARL 
RAY, _de~endant. 'l'laia •.teriaL •• filed ~:..7-69. 

,3 BUREAU. (Snc. 2)(AIIBD) 
1. ·JIBMPBIS 
RGJBH 
(4) 

I' 

' . ;, 
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

VS NO. 16645

JAMES EARL RAY, FILED 4-7-69
Defendant J.: A. BLACKWELL, CLERK

AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR
BY

A NEW TRIAL
D. C.

Comes now JAMES EARL RAY, the defendant in the above styled

cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J. B. Stoner, and

Robert W. Hill, Jr., and incorporates herein by reference letters asking

for a new trial, especially that communication addressed to Judge W.

Preston Battle dated March 26, 1969, and refers to it herein as though

it were copied verbatim, said letter being in the office of the Clerk

of Criminal Court of Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, and he hereby

amends and supplements said letters to the effect that he moves this

Honorable Court to set aside his waiver, his plea of guilty, and his

conviction and grant him a new trial pursuant to and in accordance with

Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Code Annotated.

And for further grounds of this Motion for a New Trial your

defendant would state that the said waiver, plea, and conviction were

the result of your defendant being deprived of legal counsel in violation

of the Fourteenth and Sixth Amendments to the United States Constitution

and submits the followingfacts in support thereof:

I.
Defendant would show that he and his two prior attorneys in this

above styled cause entered into contracts with the author William Bradford

Huie while your defendant was in the Shelby County jail awaiting trial,
said contracts being primarily to sell the publishing and movie rights

concerning defendant's case; that this sale was to made to the said William

Bradford Huie for substantial sums of money, evidenced by Exhibits Nos.

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 which are attached here to and mado a part of this

Motion.

-1-

----------
. 

. .. .......................... -....... __ 

. --. . . . . . . 

IN 'lllE CRIMUlAL COURT OF SH!l,B'i COUNTY, Tt;mu;ssEE 

- . 

I 
~ 

I 
I 
: 4 STA 'IB 0~ TENNESSEE 

vs 
- ~ J 

.. . .'1->} 
\\,, ,, ~ JAMES EARL RAY, 

Defendant 

Comes novr J'Al!SS F.ARL RAY, the defendant in the above styled 

cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J •. · B. Stoner, and 

Robert W. Hill, Jr.; and incorporates herein by reference letters asl'.ing 

for a new trial, especially that -cornnmnication addressed to· Judge vr. 

Preston Battle dated March 26, 1969, and refers to it herein as though 

it were copied verbatim, said letter being in the office of.the Clerk 

.-of-Criminal-Court· of ·Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, and he herel),J··--- -­

eends and suppleme~~ said letters to.the eJreot that he moves this 

Honorable Court to set aside his waiver, his plea of guilty, and his 

conviction and: grant him a ·ne,, trial pursuant to and 1n· accordance with 
- ·- . 

Section 17-117 or the Tennessee Code Annotated. 

And for further grounds of this Motion for a New Trial your 

defendant would state that the said waiver~- plea➔ and conviction were 

the result of' 1your defendant being deprived of' legal counsel in violation 
. "-

or the Fourteenth and Sixth Amendments to the United States Constitution 

and submits the followingfacts in support thoreor: 

I. 

Defendant would sh:>w that he and his two prior attorneys in this 

above styled cause ente~d into contracts with tho a+thor William Bradford 
\ . 

Huie while your defendant was in the Shelby County jail avcai ting trial, 

said contracts being primarily to sell the publishing and movie rights 

concerning defendant•s case; that this sale was to made to the·said William 

Bradford Huie for substantial sums of money, evidencod b,y :Exhibits No:;. 

l, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 which are attached he·reto and mado a pa.rt ot thi:J 

Motion. ... 
- ' '-, .. 

.,. ~, ,'l I '"; .. _ 

'l 
,, 

'{ 
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II.
Defendant alleges that the said contract and letters contained

in Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, which are attached hereto and

made part of this Motion, establish a `conflict of interest between him,

the defendant, and his two prior attorneys; that defendant would have

no story to sell and no movies with publishing rights to convey if he

were allowed to take the witness stand; that such an action on his

part would allow all facts in this cause to become a matter of public
record for the free use of all.

III.
Defendant alleges that in the establishment of conflict of

interest between defendant and his two prior attorneys, as evidenced

by the attached exhibits, that the said prior attorneys actually

represented William Bradford Huie and their own financial interests

and not his, your defendant!s. Defendant alleges that there would

e-no-profit to anyone if he persisted in his "Not Guilty" plea; that

your defendant was pressured and induced into entering a plea of

"Guilty" and respectfully directs the Court's attention to Exhibits

No. 6 and No. 7.

IV.

Your defendant is informed, and therefore alleges, that the

author William Bradford Huie made the statement that your defendant

"Must not take the witness stand in his expected trial, because if
the defendant did take the witness stand, then he (William Bradford

Huie) would have no book".

V.

That defendant's failure to have legal counsel as guaranteed

by the said Fourtconth and Sixth Amendments to the United States

Constitution and Article I Section 9 of tho State of Tennessee

Constitution is in reality a greater disservice to him, the defon-

-2-
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- II. 

Defendant alleges that the said contract and letters contained 

... 

_' in ~hibits Nos. 11 21 31 4, S, 6 and 7., which are attached hereto and 

made part of this Motion, establish a 'conflict of interest betYrccn him, 

the defendant., and his two prior attorneys; that defendant would havo 

" no story to sell and no movies with publishing rights to convey ii' he 

were alloned to take the witness stand; :that such an action on his 

part would allolf all facts in this cause to become a matter of public 

" record for the tree use oi' all • 

.. III • 

Defendant alleges that in the establishment of conflict of 

interest bet-ween defendant and his two prior attorneys., as evidenced 

-~ by the attached exhibits., that the said prior attorneys actually 

. 
• - • - .. -,.., .. ,,n ... , .. , .... ,, .. ,,., 

----repr~s~~ted William Bradford Huie and their om financial interests 

and not his, your defendant~s. Defendant alleges that there would 

··---be--no--profit to anyone it he persisted in his "Mot Guilty" plea; that . ,. ., .. ... . " ' I,.' ~ 11,. • ' :~ .• 'j~ • ~ \ 1: ' 

your defendant was pressured and induced into entering a plea of 
,. ,l ~ ' I 

"Guilty" and respectfully directs the Court! s attention to Exhibits 

No. 6·and No. 7. 

IV. .,. 

Your defendant is informed., and therefore alleges, that the 

author William Bradford Huie made the statement that your defendant 

"Must not take the witness stand in his expected trial, because if 

the defendant did take the witness stand, then he (William Bradford .. 
Huie) Y1ould have no book11 • 

I 

v. 
'Ihat dc.fendant•s failure to have legal counsel as guaranteed 

by tho snid Fourtconth nnd Sixth Amendments tq the United States 

Constitution and Article I Section 9 or tho sJa.te or Tennossoe 

Constitution is in reali_ty ·a greater._ disoervice to him, the doten--

.. 

. 
r' 

.. j 

.. . 

i ' 
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dant, than having incompotent counsel and is a gross denial of due
COUNSEL

process and effective representation of consel so as to be such as

to make defendant's plea of "Guilty" a farce, a sham, and a mockery

of justice.

VI.

That defendant's second attorney in this cause pressured him,

and he, the defendant, under duress due to this pressure, entered a

plea of "Guilty" due to this conflict of interest between said attorney
and defendant and for the sole financial gain of the said attorney, as

evidenced by defendant's Exhibits Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 which

are hereto attached and made a part hereof.

VII.

That for the above enumerated reasons and other good and sufficient

reasons to be shown upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant requests

a hearing on this Motion and to be allowed to introduce evidence in

support thereof.

VIII.
That for these and other good and sufficient reasons to be shown

upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant respectfully moves that the

judgment heretofore entered be set aside and the case be restored to

the trial calendar.

JennesJAMES
End

EARL RAY
By

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Comes now the affiant, JAMES EARL RAY, and makes oath as follows:
The Amended and Supplemental Motion for a New Trial has been

carefully read by me and each and every fact stated therein is true and

correct in each and every statement and implication.

James Eal Ry
JAMES EARL RAY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of April , 1969.

My commission expires: JanuaryNONARY PUBLIC

24Th 1970

-2-

• • • 
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VI. 

That defendant1s second attorney in this cause pressured him, 
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and he, the defendant, under duress due to this pressure, entered a 

plea of "Guilty" d~e to this conflict of interest bet,1een said ~jtorney 

.and defendant and for the sole financial gain of the said attorney, as 

evidenced by defendant•s Exhibits Nos. 1, 21 3, 4, ,;,· 6 and 7 which 

are hereto attached and made a part hereof'. 
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VII. ., 

' 
That for the above enumerated reasons and other good and sufficient 

. . 
reasons to be shovrn upon the hearing of this Motion, defendant reques.ts 

a hearing on this Motion and to be allowed to introduce evidence in 

support thereof. 

VIII. 

That for these and other good and sufficient reas~ns to be shown 

upon·the hearing of this Motion, defendant respectfully moves that the 

judgment hereto.fore entered be set aside and the case ~e restored to 
. '~ 

the trial calendar. · A o 
4f> ?f"'"'"- ~&. IJ .... x p JJu7£si"A1iL!rA-r..,__ __ ..... 

STA?E OF TENNESSEE 
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON 

Comes now the affiant, J/lMES EARL RAY, and makes oath as follows:. 
' .. Tho Ara.ended and Supplemental Motion for a New Trial has been 

~ -~Ml;y read b;y ine and each and ever;y tact stated therein is t,,;.e and 

corr~' in each and every statement and implication. 

-------·-·-------·-···-· ,- .ff f)-J.I., ;J ~ 
---- - .... rJAlfrS 0EARL nfr----•-,---

Subscribed ~nd sworn to betoro me 5 day ot.. XJrz,. ! I.. , 1969. 

• • ,__ • r& 
,,_ 

BLIC -
My commission oxpircas -;Jq<J,. , 

j 

• 
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Respectfully submitted,
ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT:

RICHARD J. RYAN

J.S.StonenJ. B. STONER

Robert W. Hill,I
ROBERT W. HILL, JR.

I, RICHARD J. RYAN, certify that I have this day,

April 7, 1969, delivered personally into the hands of

the Office of the Attorney General a copy of the foregoing

Motion.

RICHARD J RYANyou

' 

II 

... •. I 'I 

f ' 

.., 

Respectfully subnittcd1 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT: 

::.. 

l ,_ 

• 

I, RICHARD J. RYAN, certify that I have t.his day, 

·April 7, 19~9, delivered personally inio the hands of 

. ... . 

the Office of the Attorney General a copy of the foregoing 

·Motion. 

, 

. ; .. 

•, - • , r \ 

'f-,, . ., 

. . 

.. 

,,. 
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Exhibiting
AGREEMENT

aADREPARING entered thes this Bay AF, loan,by and between William Bradford Huic (herein Author" ), JamesEarl Ray (hercin "Ray") and Arthur J. Hancs (herein "Hanes")

1. This Agreement is entered into with reference to
the following:

(a) Author is and has been for many years a writerof international reputation and has had numerous books andarticles published and scrialized throughout the world.

(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr. and it is anticipated that a trial (herein"the Trial") of Ray for such murder will be held in the Stateof Tennessee in the near future.

(c) Hanes is an attorney at law licensed to prac-tice as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of
them represent that Ray has engaged Hanes to act as his attorneyin the Trial, that Hanes has accepted such engagement and that
he will so act.

(d) Author proposes to write literary material
dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr. the
alleged participation of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the
purpose of establishing the truth with respect thereto.

(c) Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author
in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to
the subject matter of such writing which Author might not other
wise be ablc to obtain.

2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree that they will
use their best efforts to arrange as many personal interviews
between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may
be permitted by the authority having jurisdiction over the
institution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
each of them on such occasions and otherwise, through Hanes or
other persons, will impart to Author such information (herein
the "Private Material") with respect to the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray
therein, and the life and activities of Ray, as they or either
of them may have or reasonably may be able to obtain; and that
Author shall have the right to use the Private Material or any
part thereof in his writing of said literary material.

3. The literary material which Author proposes to
write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in his sole discretion clects to use, is hereinafter
referred to as "said work". Author shall have, and if and to
the extent that they or either of them have any rights, titles
or interests therein, Ray and Hancs, and each of them, give,
sell, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following
absolute, exclusive and unqualified rights: the right to write
said work and to use the same, in whole or in part, in whatever
manner Author in his solo discretion may elect, including but
not Limited to the right to make and/or cause to be made maga-
zinc, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

1
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adaptations of every kind, of said work or any part thereof,
and for the purpose of making any of said adaptations Author
or his designees may change, interpolate in, add to or subtract
from or make foreign language versions Of, said work, to such
extent as Author in his solé discretion may elect; the sole
and exclusive right to make motion pictures and television
pictures of all kinds based in whole or in part on said work
and/or containing characters of said work (including remakes
of and/or sequels to any such pictures), with the right to
sell, lease, license and generally deal in the same throughout
the world, forever; the right to use the name, voice and/or
likeness of Ray and Hancs, or either of them, in or as thetitle of said work; the right to obtain copyright in the name
of Author or otherwise in all countries throughout the world,
in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the sole
and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in
the name of Author alone or in the names of Author, Ray, and
Hancs, or any of them (but without consulting with or obtain-
ing the approval or consent of Ray or Hancs thereto), such
licenses, grants, agreements, and contracts with respect to said
work, any of said adaptations, and/or any of the rights herein-
above set forth, as Author in his sole discretion may elect;
for this purpose (but without limiting the generality of the
foregoing) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby irrevocably
appoint Author the true and lawful attorney of them and each
of them to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in the names of
Author, Ray and Hanes, or any of them, as Author may elect, any
and all such licenses, grants, agreements and contracts.

4. Without in any manner limiting the generality of
the foregoing, Ray and Hancs and each of them agree, upon
demand, to execute and deliver to Author or his designees any
and all such instruments, including but not limited to assign-
ments, consents, approvals, and releases, which in the judgment
of Author may be necessary or desirable to implement, effectuate
or protect the rights of, or rights, titles and interests herein
given or agreed to be given to, Author with respect to said work
and/or any of said adaptations.

5. In full consideration for all rights, titles and interests

GISH
given or agreed to be given by Ray and Hanes to Author hereunder and

for all agreements and acts of Ray and Hanes hereunder or pursuant

hereto, Author agrees to pay to Ray and Hanes each, thirty per cent

of the gross receipts from said work. All receipts shall be paid to

and collected by the Author's agent, Ned Brown, Inc.; 315 South

Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, Calif., and said Author's agent shall

make payments to Ray and Hanes each, or their respective designees

or assignees, within ten days after receipt. The Author's agent

shall also; at quarterly intervals, furnish statements reflecting all
transactions in reasonable detail. The Author's agent shall also,

within ten days after their completion, furnish to Ray and Hanes

copies of any and all contracts entered into by the Author.
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6. Notwithstanding anything elsewhere herein contained,
the parties expressly understand and agree as follows:

(a) Author has no obligation of any kind to Ray
Hanes or others to write or make or cause to be written or made
said work or any of said adaptations; or to use any of the
Private Material in said work or said adaptations. Author has
not represented, warranted or agreed and docs not represent,
warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be
written or made said work or any of said adaptations he will
in fact enter into any license, grant, agreement or contract
relative thereto, or that in any event there will bc any Author's
net profits from said work in any particular amount or at all.

(b) view

specifically

Ray the

C.V.O

a-fil by
and
corcumful

WB
deemed

OF Carliver
institution the time of the

such

(c) Author shall receive credit for the writing
for said work and/or said adaptations in such manner as Author
may elect.

7. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective personal
representatives, executors, administrators, heirs, legatees,
and assigns. Author may transfer or assign this Agreement, all
or any part of the rights, titles and interests herein given or
agreed to be given to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part
of any rights herein referred to, to any persons, firms and/or
corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed
this Agreement as of the date first above written.

William Bradford Huie
Author

JernJames Earl
End

Ray
Ray

Arthur J. Hahes
Hanes

3
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On
studentsJulyof 1968 before mc, the

SS: way internally Amotived

WILLIAM BRADFORD RUTE known to mc to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal.

SS: On aug 1968 before mc, the

undersigned Totamputitie personally appeared

JAMES EARL RAY known to me to be the person wilose

name is subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal.

On July of 1968 before mc, the
SS:

undersigned V CLOSES PartiCer_personally appeared

ARTHUR J. MANES known to mc to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the within instrum ent and

acknowleded that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official scal
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Et

WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE

HARTDELLE, ALADAMA

July 8, 1968

Mr. Arthur J. Hancs
Attorncy at Law
617 Frank Nelson Building
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Dear Art:

This letter is meant to be part of our Agreement, signed on
this date, and is an extension and clarification of Article
5 of said Agreement.

It is known and understood by you, Ray, and me that all ad-
vances made by publishers to an Author on a book contract
are merely loans, returnable in full if, for any reason what-
ever, the book is not completed and accepted; and those ad-
vances or loans become income to the Author only after com-
pletion of the book and after its acceptance by the publisher.

Therefore, any monies paid by me to you and Ray while I am re
searching and writing this book are, in effect, loans from me
to the two of you. However, under the circumstances, I am
willing to consider these monies or advances made by mc to the
two of you non-returnable, if you and Ray will agree that
these payments or advances shall not exceed the following
schedule of payments:

1. On the signing of the first, or bookie contract, I
will pay you the sum of $10,000.00. It is assumed that this
will be on or about July 15th, not later than July 20th.

2. On the first day after Ray has been lodged in a jailin the United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed that
this will be about August 1st.

3. One month after Ray has been lodged in the United
States; I will pay $5000.

B. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

5. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

6. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

,, ·-

...... 
- .. ., . . 

.• 

. . 

".: ,-
{-,. ' .,. 

'··· ~~,;~ .. 

·- , ... ,• 

. 

. .. 

.Hr. li.rt1mr J. Uanc:; 
Attorney at L:lw 
617 Frm\k Nelson Building 
Birminghmn, Alab.:lmu 35203 

.Dear Art·: 

\ . 

. ,' ,, 

. ·., .. 

.-

. . HART:>CLLC, ALAOAHA 

Jµly e; i968 . 

.., ,• 

. . 

This 
· this 

5.of 

lotter is-mcunt to he pirt of our Agreement, signed on 
date, and is an ext~nsion and clnrification of Article 
said Agreement. .• .. .. 

{,. 

-· . t " 

)! « ' . r • . 
' . : -< 

. - . . .,. · ~-: "<· ,; , : t ~ '.;": ·:, • •. It· is known and understood by you, Ray, and me that all ad- . 
-,.~ : .. ~ ... · • • .- = : • • • vnnces rn<1de by publishers· to an Author on a boo~ contract • . . . 

; · --~-~--'t~::; ~•<_ _·. ·are merely loan~, ret~rnahlc in "ful~ if, for any rcn~on whzt-
. . .. . ·.• ... · ". :· .-·. ever, the book l.S not completed and accepted; and those ad-. ., . 
. ,,. : ·: .. ·· · ·vunccs or loans heco:uo income. to tho Author only after co~-

·• 

'. 1.· • .: ,•; •• :_. pletion of the book and after i~s ~cccptance by the -publisher • . . . 

. -

, 
f 

· ....• ·, __ 'l"h.ex-cforc, any monies. p·aid by me to you and Ray while I am re- • '"--i ._·_­
:.; ·. searching and writing this book are, in effect, loans from me \,,4

:,_--. 

;.- .to the two of you. Ho·-icvor, under the circumstances, I am - · -_· .. = .._.•t ... ·--AO 

.\ .\~----. .-r·-- willing to consider th0sc moilies. or ad~ances made by mo to the_ :/J.": 
.. .- two.of you non-returnable, if you and Rny will agree that ·{-: · ._.: ··~ 

. . 

.v • ~-- ,-~. - ;, ·. • these payments or adva.--ices shall not exceed th~ following _ ~ -~-:~}? 
,.~ schedule of paymen;t.s: . . .•· . \ _ 

\ . ,_ . ...: •, .. .'\ ·;.., "· 
:. ... ~ - - . - ~ - ~ .... -

.... .,,., 

i .. 

,, 

.. 
, .. 

. l. On the signing of the first, or book., contract, I : • ··: J -. 
will pay you the s\1m of $10,000.00. It ~s assumed that. this t ·1 -_; ! ' 
will be on or a.J?out July 15th, not later tl)tm July _20th. ;·:-~.:~ .:i· 

2. On the first day after Ray has 
: in tho United States, I vill pay $5000. 

this will be- about Augu$t 1st. · 

:• been lodge
0

d. in 
It is aszumed 

a jail 
that 

'""' 
3. One month.· after Ray has been lodged in the United · 

States~ I will pay.$5000.-

4. S im!lar lyl 

s .. Similarly, .. 

6. Similarly, 

.. . 
'•.' 

. . . 
a month lnt:cr, · .~nothcr ~5000. 

a month later·, another $~000. 
. 

~-- ~oi1tl1_·_1~t:or, (~ot~cr $590~: 
. . ' .. 

. , . . ,, 

. ' 

.. , 

.. . 

f • 

. 

, . 
. . .. 

., . 

. ' ' f 
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Mr. Arthur J. Hancs Page.2 July 8, 1968

7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.

In short, on signing, on Ray's return, and during the first
five months after his return, I am obligating myself to pay
you and Ray, under terms of our Agreement, to pay you and
Ray a total of $35,000. All payments, as per our Agreement,will be made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payments
in equal amounts, will be charged against whatever may become
due to you and Ray under the Agreement.

Five months after Ray's return, assuming that I receive all
the cooperation from you and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement,I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal
extentions from the publisher, you and Ray. Normally a pub-
lisher has 30 days in which to accept or reject the book. Once

the book has been accepted, the entire publishing advance will
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to me, from any and
all sources, will be income, not loans; and this income will be
divided and paid promptly as provided under the Agreement.

Your signature, along with that of Ray affixed by you under
your Power of Attorney, will attest Agreement.

William Bradford Huie

GretteinArthur J. HanesJ. Hance
onic Earl Roy

James Earl Ray

. . 

~~~ .. -. 
;!"' .,. 
... ' ' 

. . 

--~ -
'J" ·" •. 
w:. ~ --· , 
- i M .... 

~ . 

,..; 
. ,;--•· 
,, 
•-~ . ,-;,.· 

. . . 

,. ' 

- . .. 

., 

. -. 

. -- . 

"' ... - ' 

... . . 

• 

\ .. 

J .' 

. .., 

.. 

- .· 

; 

• l', 
:·,, 

Mr. Arthur J. Hanc:l 
.. 

,• 

Pago.2 July 8, 196<1 

7 • Similarly, a··month later, another $5000. 

In short, on signing; on IUty's rqturn, and.during the first 
five months after his ~c~urn, I am obligating myself to pay 
you and Ray, under terms· of our Agrccment,·to pay·you and 
·Rny a total of $35,000. · All payments, as per our Agrcc;:icnt, 

· will be made to you by my agent, Ned n·rown, and these p~yrncnt.3. 
in equal amounts, wi_ll

1 
be cha;-gcd against whatevc;:- r_nay become 

_: due to you and Ray under the Agreement. : · 

"!: "' 

' ~ 
J· -1•1 

. ;,~ ; 
Five months after Ray's return, assuming that I receive ~11 -:! 
the cooperation from you· a:1.d Ray guaranteed by the Agreement_, l ., 
I expect to have completed the book, or to have obtained legal. ~ 
cxtcntions from the publisher, you and Ray. Normally_ a pub- \ ,, ) 
lisher has·30 days in which to accept or reject th~ book. _onc,j,r 
the book has been acccpte~, the entire pub.lishing advance will r· _: 
be paid; and thereafter, all payments made to me, from any anc ·,--• 
all sources, will be income, not loans; and this· income will bet.,·{ 

. ·. divi~ed and paid promptly as provided u~def the Agreement.· _ : __ .,.; 
I" {I 

~ · Your signature, along with that of Ray affixed by_you under ~ 1::·: 
· "· --·your Power of Attorney, will att~st Agreement. .t "{ 

* ., "M .. .,~~ ~-: (! 

I •, 

f ,.,,, 

.• 

-... ;,, }};5~;> /b;,1/.r~ • ~;f--n-d,,~£/ · ;~:~1·;;-
. <· '•.·>· ,., .• '· • William 13 adfor/ Huie . :t··• 

_' .. /<:;g~J~~:?f.V-~ -C~~~ •- •-~r 
. " .. 

.. 

.... • ?' 

... + - ' 

.,. ' 
• ., 

11 
:~l (,,.111~ 

.. 

.. 
r 

. . 

Jam.cs Earl Ray 
' . 

., 

',. 

If'"• • 

.,. . . . 

- ... 
~~ •. ~ J 
. " .. , . 

. ,. 
-.. ~;-
. .. 
,a.-Ja'\ 

.-~····i ... \ 
·;~ 

.. ..,, .... 
-A-~~ 
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STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

WHEREAS, William Bradford Huie ("Author"), JAMFS EARL

RA Y (Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES ("llanes"), did, on or about

July 8th, 1968, enter into what has been callod a "Basic

Agreement" relating to the writing of certain literary material

by Author and the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and

Hanos; and

WHEREAS, ON and after July 5th, 1968, by assignment agrco-

ments, Ray assigned to llanes at first a portion of his interest
in any moneys accruing to Hanes under said Basic Agreement, and

later the said Ray assigned to the said Hanes all of his inter-
ost in said moneys so accruing under any agreement or agreements

with said Author; and

WHEREAS, by an instrument designated "Amendatory Agreement"

on the 29th day of January, A. D., 1968, also entered into by and

botwoon the said Author and the said Ray and Hanes, the said

Hanoo did by said Amendatory Agreement transfer and assign to

Ray all of his (lianos') right, titlo and interest in, to and un-

der said Basic Agreement and the Assignment Agreements, including
but not limitod to any and all moneys and other compensation of

any kind to which the said Hanes may now or hereafter be entit-
lod thorcundor; and

WHEREAS, Porcy Foreman, a duly liconsed and practicing attor-
noy at law of H ouston, Toxas, has been admitted by the trial
judgo at Momphis, Tonnessee, to its bar for the purpose of rop-

resonting the said Jamos Earl Ray in the trials of casos pend-

ing beforo said judge, said admission having been at the request

in open court on November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamas Earl

Ray. and tho paid Ray dosiros to securo the fees of the said atio

tornoy for his said dofonoo, and desires to assign to tho said

Porcy Foroman all of the rights, titlo and interest no may have

or horotoforo at any time may have had under any contract or con-

tracts with the caid Author and or as assignoo of any righto as

: 

. . .. 

. . -
••, 

I 
I 

COUNTY S'IELBY I 

WIH~lU~hSp William Bradford" Huio ("Author"), JA?~,FS EA!lL 

RA Y. (itay 0
) ond /\"{THUn J • .111\Nl~S ( "Han on"), did, on or nbout 

July tlth, 1960, enter into "whnt hno been cnllod a ''Bn:;ic 

Acrcomont'' relating to the.writing of cortai n literary rrmtcriol 
. 

by Author and the grant or ccrbain rights to Author by rtny llnd 

Hanoa; and 

WHEf<EAS, ON ond after July .5th, 1968,, by assignrr.9nt agrco- -

monto, Roy assignod to Hanes at first o po.rtion or hi.s interest 
I • 

in any moncyo accruing to Hones under onid Basic'Agreoment, and 
. 

. later- tho said Roy assigned to tho said Hones all ·0£ his inter-

est in said monoys so accruing undor any agroemenJ or agroo~~nta 

with oaid Author; nnd 

WHE,i~hS~ by on instrument dos1enatcd "Amendatory Agroomont" ,., ; ' .. ' . - ... 
;; ... - • f• ": ... 

on t,ho 29th day of January, A. o., l 96tl, also ~ntered into by nnd . -_. -; _ j < 
- , . ' .. 

.... bott·10on tho oaicl Author and tho said Ray and Hanes, tho ·said ·._· -:~:~~~:]~y; 
. • .• ' i- -. 

llonoo did by said Amenda_~ory Ae;rcomont transfer nnd assign to . = _\-:"';:·~~\r.~ 
Rny all of bio (llanos') right, titlo and interest in, to ond unq , -~··,? 

de~ onid Dnoic hgrcomont and tho Assignment Agreomcnto, including 

but not.lirn1tod to any and all moneys and other compensation or 
any kind to which tho soid Hanes may now or hereafter be entit-

. -"-., 
lod thorcundor; and 

~nlEREAS~ Porcy Foreman, a duly liconsod and practicing attor­

noy ·ot lmt of Jl ouoton, Texas, has been admitted by the triol 

· juclgo nt l-tor.1phio~ Tonnosooe, to ·its bar for the purposo or ~(op­

rooonting tho oaid Jnmos Earl Hny in tho tria~s of oasos pend• 
~ -

ing boforo ,,ooid judge, soid ndml ssion huvinB been at tho roquost 

in opon court on Uovombor 12, 196~ made by tho said Jarr.oo Em•l 

Roy, nnd tho oai cl Ray dooiros to socuro tho !'cos of tho said nt-,, 
tornoy ror hio oold dofonoo, ond Jooiroo to asoien to tho oQ:id -

Poi•cy I~ororll.'.ln all of tho riehto, ti tlo nnd intoroot ho rnay hnvo 

;- ,·. t 
·1 

. ' • 
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any time hold by tho said Hanos, and any and all rights 0?

whatsoover kind or character he may havo as a result of tho

writings of said author and of thoir subsoquent publication,
including the right to receive, accept and retain the proccodo

derived from said rights in hio own name absolutely, now, thoro-

foro,-

KNOT ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT I, JAMES EARL RAY, presently in Momphis, Sholby County

Tonnossee, for and in consideration of monies heretoforo advan-

cod by him in my behalf, and, further, in consideration of his
cervicos heretofore rendered in my bohalf and his agreement to

represont DD at the trial or trials of any cases presently pond-

ing against mo in Shelby County, Tennossee, have signed over,

given, convoyed and transferred, and do, by this instrument here-

now givo, assign, set over and transfer to PERCY FOREMAN, of

Houston, Harris County, Texas, a 11 of my aforesaid right, titlo
and intorost in a nd to the proceeds that would otherwise have

accruod to mo pursuant to said Basic Agreement andto said Aconda-

tory Agreement, and CO all of my rights thereunder as wall as to

any other right or rights that might be or have been mino becauso

of the writing and subsequent purblication of such writing by

paid Author, whother included in said assignment by the said Hanos

to mo undor the Amendatory Agreement of January 29th, 1969, 01

otherwiso, said assignment and transfer horoin to the said Porcy

Foroman boing a booluto and irrevocablo, and I here now authorizo

and diroct any porson , firm or corporation having fundo duo and

owing 100 by virtuo of said Basic Agreement or any subsoquent as -
signmonto, including said Amendatory Agreement, or otherwiso OW-

ing ma bocause of tho writings of caid Author, to pay the samo

to tho paid Popcy Foroman, at his office in Houston, Harris W.,

Toxao, in his own name and as his own propofty.
IN WATNESS Dhoroof, I have signod this conveyanco, assign-

mont and contract at Momphis, Sholby Co., Tonnesseo, this tho

:.~-, ·~ J: '.-:: .. . 
~.,·tf.'1i"~~.~il,. ... , .... \""'~~-:,.r. 
,, :~ ~ ... ::i, ~~ ---: ~"• ... ' \. .-; \\ 

'~ < - ti : •• 

:> ... .;-~ - . : 

·------- . . ------any timo holt.1 by tho oaid Hnnoo, and ony nnd nll r1ghto or 

, · ~hot~oo_voi· kind or character ho mny havo a:, 11 rooult of tho 
""::"~ .. - . ' '"'...~ .... ~. 

- ·. ~· · writings o'f .snid nuthor nnd of tho1r oub:ioquont publicotion, 
' ·~~----~-:---..;_·•L ......... -.... -1ncludinK-tho ri~ht to rocoi vc, accept nncl retnin tho proccoclo. 

• ,' ..• ,- ..... •~. '.., .I',.. 

~: ·.-.,.-..,..~ , · dorivod fro1n snid rights in h1.o .own nom:> absolutely, nou, thoro-

... / .. 
• ,. 

i 
~ 

I \• 
- . ' 

·- '' ... 

foro,-

.. 
THA'i' I, J,iMES EARL i.?AY, presently in Memphis, Sholby OJunty 

Tonnosooo, for and in cons1.deration of rnonios hcrctoforo ndvon­

cod by him in my behalf, and, further, in con:31doration of hi::J 

· :~, :~15tvic_os horot~for~ rondored in _my bohalf and his ngroomont to 

· k'oprosont c;> ot the trial or trialo of nny caoos presently pond-

!. 

. 
l 

', . 

'. 

f 

! 

inc; caainot mo in Shelby County, Tonnossoo, have signed ovor, 

civon, convoyed nnd transferred, and do, by thio instrument hero• 

tory AgrcorA20nt; and to nll of my rights thereunder as t:oll ao to 

' any othei· right or rights that might be or have boon m1no bocauoo 

r of tho u,"i t1ug and 
'. 

o~bsoqucnt purblicntion or such uriting by 

.:· _ i:. oaid A\ltho'r, ,1hother includod 11.n said assigntent by tho a~icl mmoa 

;, to mo un<.101· tho f&m3ndatory Agreement or January ~9th, 1969, oi• 

t ' othcr\·riao 0 :mid ossienment nnd trnnsfor horoin to tho $Oid Porcy 

Foromnn boillg a booluto nnd irrevocablo, and I here not, authori~o 
-

and diroct ony poroon , firm or corporation having fundo duo cr.d 
-

O\dn~ ~ by virtue or snid Ihsic A8rooment or any subooquout no -

· oignt1onto, including said Amcndatory Agroon-.ont, pr othor\·1100 otr­

inr, r.:~ bocnuoo of \tho wri tinr,o of onid Author, to pay tho 9£llijO 

to tho oaid Poocy Forom!ln, ot his office in Hou5ton, Hnrr1o O>o, 

'lo,mo 0 in h1o o,-m noo and no hio own propoPty. 

Ill WITNESS t)horoof, I hnvo s!.gnod this convoyancp, o~H1.lRn­

mont nnd contract' at Momphia, ~holby 'a,., Tonnonsoo,.:· thio tho . 

. - f • ' 

., 
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3rd day of Fobruary, A. i)., 1969.

Someone
End Bay

JAPES EARL RAY

THE STATE OF TERNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for Sholby

County, Tonnossoo, on this day personally appeared JAMES EARL

RAY, known to me to bo tho person whose name is signed to tho

foregoing instrument, and he acknowlodged to me that the exocu-

ted the samo for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and soal of office at Memphis, Tennossoc,

this 3rd day of February, A... 1969.

Notary in and Sholby w.,Public
Tonnosooo.

for

My commission expires April 28, 1969.

• . . 
r . 

i 
·'· 

·, . . .. 
.. • 

. . . 

; .. 

r' . . 

,.. .,.,. .... -, 
. , . 

THE 3TATt OF TE~NESSEE 

COUt:TY OF SHELBY I 
o:;i:o iE J.~E, tho undcr:;ienod Notnry Public in and for Sholby 

County, 'fonnosooo, on this day pcr~ion~lly a;>pearod JAM:~S CARL 

,thY, lmo\m to me to bo tho person whose nanr.> is signed to tho 

!ore{~oine inotrumont, and ho acknowlodeod to rne that the cxocu-

. ted the onrno for the purpose nnd consideration therein expressed. 

.GIVEU undor my hand and aool of oftico at Memphis, Tcnno3000, . 
. thio )rd day of .I-'obruary, ·A.·~., . .. . . ~ 

. . . 
•;. -. , '. 
• .. . ",."'' 

: . . . 

. ,-....... ;" 

• ,,. i 

•.- ,. ... ' . ..,,.. 

f 

.. 
~ 

,l"" 

. . ;, 

·.' 

. : ~ .. 
.. 'L ..... ' -, - ~ " 

, • ¥ r .. 

' ... 

\ 
" 

.,. 
_,, ' .. /''. 

.. -

. ' 

' . 

•. 

1969 • 

My commission expires April 28, 195g • 

",' 

t,,•,._ 

.. 
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~~· ~r; -:-.. 
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Ex
H4

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

JANUARYDecember 1968, by and between HUIE

day

(herein

ofAMENDATORY AGREEMENT entered into this 29
WILLIAM BRADFORD

"Author"), JAMES EARL RAY (hercin "Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES

(herein "Hanes")

(1) This Amendatory Agreement is entered into with
reference to the following:

(a) The parties hereto have entered into a certain
Agreement and letter agreement supplementary thereto, both
dated July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agreement"), relating
to the writing of certain literary material by Author and

the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes.

(b) Ray and Hanes have entered into a certain docu-

rent entitled "Agreement" dated July 5, 1968 (herein the

"Assignment Agreement") under which Ray assigned to Hanes a

portion of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hanes under

caid Bacic Agreement.

(c) Under and pursuant to said Basic Agreement

Author has in fact written and is presently writing certain

literary material with respect to the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr., Ray's alleged participation in and Ray's coming

trial for such murder, and the life and activities of Ray,

come of which material has been and other of which will be

published in issues of Look Magazine by Cowles Communications,

Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author, and other of which

material will be published in book form by Dell Publishing
Co., Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author (the working
titlo of which book is "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER")

1.

' ·,:. . 
+: ·"' 
;c;-

' ·. 

. * .... 

.. 
- I 

1\MEND1\TORY l\GTmm,m1r,e 

-~ · ~ ?J ) 1)J-1~ND1\'l'OllY AGREEMENr entered into .. this M. clny of 

'J.&J~~r,Jl,~y' 1960, by and between ~:ILT,ll\1-l DRi\DFORD HUIE (herein 

"1\utl101'), '11\?•mS E1\RL MY (herein "Ruy") nncl 1\RTHUR J • llhNES •• 

(herein "llancs") • · 

. 
(l) This Amcndatory Agreement-is entered into with 

reference to tl1e following: 
I .-. 

(a) The parties hereto have entered into a certain 

.1\grecmcnt and letter agreement supplementary thereto, both.­

: 1 clntcd July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic 1\greement"), relating ,,.it, ' 

•·· ... ~ 

_: ~' ~o ~e writing of certain literary material by Author and 

tl10 grnnt of certain rights to Author by Ray and Hanes. 
., .._..: f" .. , • - I~ ,_ ,-

(b) nay and Hanes nave entered into a certain docu-
-~- ,4 .. t ..... i::ent entitled "Agreement''. dated July 5, 1968 (herein the 
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(d) At the time of the execution of said Basic

Agreement and for some period thereafter, Hanes was engaged

to act and did act as attorney for Ray in connection with
Ray's coming trial, but such engagement has been terminated,
Hanes no longer represents Ray as his attorney in any capa-

city, and Percy Foreman, an attorney at law, has been sub-

stituted to act and now acts as attorney for Ray.

(c) The parties are desirous of effecting certain
releases and other acts with respect to said Basic Agreement

as hereinafter provided.

(2) Hanes does hereby transfer and assign to Ray all of
Hanes' right, title and interest in, to and under said Basic

Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, including but not being

limited to any and all moneys and other compensation of any kind

to which Hanes may now or hereafter be entitled thereunder.

Hanos further agrees that he shall not hereafter write or author-

ize to be written any literary material relating to the murder

of Martin Luther King, Jr., Ray's alleged participation in or

Ray's coming trial for such murder, or the life or activities of
Ray, and that he shall not hereafter make or authorize to be made

magazine, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

adaptation of any kind relating to any such subjects.

(3) Hanes hereby forever releases and discharges Ray and

Author and each of them from any and all claims, demands, actions

and causes of action which Hanes, but for this release, might now

have or hereafter might have against them or either of them under

or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or

any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, of any kind

or nature whatsoever heretofore entered into between said partics
or any of them with respect to the subject matter of said Basic

Agreement. without limiting the foregoing, Hanes does hereby

acknowledge that he has received from Author and Ray any and all

2.

'f 

. · .. 
. '. 

. 
\' 

-----.. ~ '' .... .-. ... 

i 

\ 
J\t tl1c time of the execution of oaid naoic 

1\grccmcnt um.l !or some poriod the,:cuftor, Hanes wiw cngugcd 

to act uncl did net ao attorney fox- nay in connection with 

nny' s" coming trial, but sucll engagement .lms been ,.terminated, 

Hnncs no longer represents Ray as his attorney in any capa­

city, and Percy r'orcman, an at'torncy at law, ~a~ b_c~n sub­

cti tuted ~o act and now 'acts as att;rney for Ray. . - . 
(c) T~e parties are desirous of effecting certain 

releases and other acts·with respect to said Dasie Agreement 

as hereinafter provided • . 
. 

(2). Hanes does hereby.transfer and assign to Ray all of 

1-Innes' ri9l1t, title ~nd interest in, to· nnd under said Basic 

Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, including but· not being 

l_iroite~ to any and all_ moneys and other compensation of any 

to which Hnncs ·may now or hereafter be entitled thereunder. 

kind 

H~nos furtl1er _ngrees tlmt be shall not herea.fter write or author­

: _, · _. - izo to be written any literary. material relating to _the murder . 
· .- of Hartill Luther King, Jr.·, ~ay' s alleged 1,articipation in or 

-: ~- . . 
., 

. t · .•.. 
,,' 

have or l1creaf tcr might have against· them or ci ther of them uncler 

' or purouant to onid Dasie Agreement, tl1c J\ssignment Agreement or 
ony otl1<?r ngrecmcnts or contracts, written or oral, of any kind 

.. 
or nature wl1ataoevcr heretofore entered into between said parties 

' or ony of tl1cm with respect to the subject matter of° said Dasie 
' . 

f 

J\grccrocnt. • Witl1out limiting the foi:cgoing, Hnncis does hereby 
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moneys and other compensation which Hancs heretofore may have

been entitled to receive from Author or Ray under said Basic

Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or otherwise.

(4) Author and Ray, and each of them, do hereby forever
release and discharge Hancs from any and all claims, demands, ..

actions and causeb of action which they or either of them, but
for this release, might now have or hereafter might have against
Hanes under or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral,
heretofore entered into between said parties or any of them with

respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement.

(5) The parties hereby agree that for any and all purposes

Hanes shall no longer be or be considered as a party to said Basic

Agreement, and shall have no further right, title or interest of

any kind or nature whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral,
heretofore entered into between the parties or any of them, with

respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement. Hanes

hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon

demand any further instruments necessary or desirable to implement

or effectuate this Amendatory Agreement.

(6) Ray does hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of

the date hereof there are no moneys or other compensation of any

kind now due or payable to Ray from Author under or pursuant to
said Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, or otherwise.

(7) Author and Ray hereby agrees that paragraph 5. of

said Basic Agreement shall be and the same hereby is amended to

provide that all acts therein specified to be donc by Author's

agent shall be done, instead, by Author, and to provide further

that all payments to be made and all statements, notices and-other

documents to be furnished or given to Ray shall be made, furnished

3

moneyo nnd other co1npcnnat:i.on which llnnea l1crctoforC'. may have 

been entitled to_ 1:cceivc !rom J\utllor or Hay under, caid Busic 

Agreement, tlw J\ooi91imcnt J\grccmcnt or otherwicc. 

_·~ ._ ". .:-' -: :'- . (4) J\\\thor nnd Ray, and cnch of them, do h~rcby forever 

;~_casz and disclm:cgc Hnncs frorii any and all claims, demands,·• 
- . - ·~' ~ 

actions nna-~ausch of action which they or either of them, but 

for tllis release, might now have or hereafter might have again~t -., ............. ___ -.. -........ ___ ..... ,_ ·-·-- ,. -
Hanes under or pursuant to said nasic'J\grecmcnt, the Assignment 

. 
"'4 
I, 

\ . -... 

J\grcemcnt or any otl1cr agreements or contracts, written or oral, 

heretofore entered into between said parties or any of them with 

respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement. 

(5) 'J.'l1e parties hereby agree that for any and all purposes 

!Innes olmll no longer" be or be considered as a party to said Dasie 
. 

Agreement, and slmll have no 'further right, title or interest of 

ony kind or nature what'ifoever thereunder or under the Assignment 

J\g_recmcnt or any otl1er agreements or contracts, written or oral, 

· heretofore entered into between tlH? parties or any Qf them, with 

rcopcct_ to tl1c subject matte;:- of said Dasie J\grecment • 

hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon 
• 
demand any furtl1cr instruments necessary or desirable to 

or cf fectuate tllis 1\mendatory 1\greemc~t. . ·, . , 

(6) Ray does hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of 

tl1e date l1ereof there are no moneys 'or other compensation of any 

kind now due or payable to Ray from Author under or pursuant to 
~ .... 

" oaid naoic J\grcemcnt, the Assignment Agreement, or otherwise • 

(7) 1\utl1or and Ray h~reb~ ··agr~es that .~rragraph 5. ·of 

m).id naaic 1\grcemcnt shnll be and the same hereby is amended to· 
•'' •1, Ill 

·provide ti1at all acts therein specified to be donc by Autl1or' s· 

ngcnt olmll be clone, instead, by Author, and to provide furtl1er 

· .. tlmt nll pnymcnto to be made and all statements, notices and-other 

docwucnto to be furniohcd or given to Ray shall be made, furnished 

\ . . 
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or given to Ray in care of Ray's Attorney, Percy Foreman, ECq.,

at 1116 Capitol Avenue, Huston, Texas, 77002.

(8) The parties do hereby confirm and agree that c%cept

as hereinabove expressly set forth said Basic Agreement is in
full force and effect and has not been and is not hereby altered,
amended or modified in any manner or particular whatsoever, that

Author has and shall continue to have all of the rights, titles
and interests given or granted, or agreed to be given or granted,
to him by Ray and/or Hancs under said Basic Agreement, and that

the writing by Author and the publication by Cowles Communica-

tions, Inc. in Look Magazine and by Dell Publishing Co., Inc. of
certain literary materials, hereinabove referred to, has been

and is authorized under said Basic Agreement and such rights,
titles and interests.

(9) This Amendatory Agreement shall be binding upon and

inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective

personal representatives, executors, administrators, heirs,

legatees and disigns. Author may transfer or assign this Amend-

atory Agreement, and/or all or any part of the rights, titles
and interests herein referred to, to any person, firm or corpor-

ation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this

Amendatory Agreement as of the date first above written.

William Bradford Huie, Author

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Gom's

End
RyAND CONTEUT: /James Earl Ray. "Ray"

Percy 1 oréman,as Attorneyfor James Earl Ray Arthur J. Manes, 'Hanes'

4.

,, 
. ; 

; 

.. 
•. 

or given to R,\y in~ care 0£ Rny' o J\ttornc~, Percy Forcmun, Esi-1. ',;. 

at lllG Cnpitol 1\vcnuc, Huston, 'l'c>rn5, 77002. 

~ 

'l'hc ·parties do lac re by ~onf irro ancl agree that except 
.. "··~ 
no l1crcinnbovc expressly oct fortl1 :mid naoic J\grccuocnt is in 

' full force nncl cf.feet anc1 hns n~t been ancl ia n_ot her<:b,Y altered, 

nmcnclcd or modifipd in any manner or particular whatsoever, tlmt 

Author lms nncl shall continue to hnvc nll of ~he right~, titles 
. 

nnd interests given or granted, or agreed to be given or granted, 

to him by Ray and/or Hnncs under snid Dnoic J\grccmcnt, and thnt: 

the writing by .nutl1or and t~c publication by Cow.lcs Com.-riunicn­

tions, Inc. in .Loo}: Magazine and by.- Dell Publishing Co., Inc. of 

certain literary materials, hereinabove referred to, has been 

nnd ic authorized under said Basi~ Agreement and such rights; r· . . . :. titles and intcres·es·. 
~-. . 

. . ' ' 
\• ,- ·• _ ~ (9.) : 'rhib 11rn·ondatory J\grccincnt shafl1'bc binding· upon and 

( ~ · : ; i~~~e · ~e._b<?nelfie of tl\e parties· hereto ahd their respective . . " 
~ 

porsonal'represcntatives, executor~, adnliinistrators, heirs, 
, ___ \_: ____ ..... , .... _ ---·--::-:--:-:c . 

-~ · .. · iegatecs' and•'tia-stgns. Auth<>r ·m~y trahtlfer or at sign this Amend- _ 
~~ "'; . ,• . .. .... 

~. . atory Agreement,' and/or all ·or 'any part' of' the rig11ts, titles 
I • ... 

r .·. ,. . 
and intercoto laerein re.ferred to, tc>"nny pex-son, ffrJ!'1rbr corpor-_­

. ation. 

. .. xu WITNESS 'mmRtolt the p~rties''h'ercto have ~x~buted 'tl1is . 
Amendatory Agreement as of -the dnt:t•·'f"irse·•above writt'eW~ 

"·"' William Brad ord 
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WILLIAM BRADFORD HOIE

HARTSELLE, ALABAMA

March 7, 1969

Dcar James Ray

Enclosed you will find:

1. The original agreement signed by you, Mr. Hanes,
and me.

2. The letter attached to that agreement by which I
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipation of
earnings from this project.

3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40,000
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr.
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.)

I-am also having sent to you, from my attorneys,
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman,
Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest that you sign another
copy of this for Mr. Foreman, so that we can have two
copies bearing all four original signatures.

This gives you copies of all agreements existing
between you and me; and you will note that I have followed
them to the letter. I will continue to do so.

To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional
earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from
foreign magazines, and from Dell Publishing Company, which
will publish the book in May.

LOOK Magazine will publish my next article on April 15th.
The book, titled HE SLEW THE DREAMER, will be published about
May 15th.

I am currently negotiating with Carlo Ponti, the
film producer, over picture rights. I'll keep you informed
of developments.

As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will attempt
to see you or rather we will attempt to get permission
for you to see me. We need a picture of you to use on the
front cover of the book.

Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it is your desire
you can count on me to keep in touch with you indefinitely.I'll help you in any way I can.

And of course I will keep both you and Mr. Foreman
informed as to earnings.

Best wishes

1 

• 
. . .. •. , . 

• 
.. ,c. .. .. 

WILLIAM 0RA0f0RO tiUIC 

- ·" ,, :~, 'J " 

~ -. ' -
;', ' -~ - -

HART8£l.L£, ALABAMA ,. 

March 7, :1969 

Dear James ~Y •••• 

'fl,. 
Enclosed you will find: 

1. 'l11c original ogrccmcnt signed by you, Mr. Hanes, 
ru1d me. ~ 

I ., • 
• /.f' ✓ ... 

2. n1c letter attached to that aereemcnt by which I 
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipation of 
earnings from this project. 

3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40,000 
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr. 
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. ForeIM.n.) 

I,am also having sent to you, fro.11 my attorneys,· 
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman, 
Mr. Hanes, _you and _me. I suggest .that yoµ __ s~~ -~~t!t~r 
cppy of th1s for Mr._ Foreman, sq that we can h~'{e _UIQ. 
copies bearing all four original signatures:-· 

a •••• .. •• -- ■ 

nlis gives you copies of all agreements existing . 
between you and me; and you will note that I have followed 

· them to the letter. I will ~n;~\1<;, ~o d? so. 

.. 

. To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional 
earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from 
foreign magazines, and from Dell Publishing Company, which 
w~ll publish the book in Hay. 

LQOK lligazine will publish rny next articl<l'on 1.pril 15th. 
The book, titled HE SLL'W THE DREAMER, will be published about 
May 15th. 

, • • ,1 t. I\ "· ~ 1,- :,' • 1/ l 1 

I am currentl}' negotiating1With' carlo Pont1 ;'·'the 
film producer, . over 'picture rights. I' 11 keep you infonred 
of develoPJl:ents.. .~ , Ot '-. 

As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will.,attempt 
to see you •••• or rather we will attempt t9 get permission 
for xou to see me. W¢ need a picture of ·"you ·to use on the 
front cover of tne book. -~ 

Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it• is your desire· 
!: you can count on me to keep in touch with you indefinitely. 

I'll help you in any w«y I can • 
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on
LAW OF

PERCY FOREMAN Gt
li

004 SOUTH COAST BUILDING
MAIN AT RUSK HOUSTON,TEXAS 77002 CA 4.9321

March 9th, 169

Mr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Tennessee.

Dcar Jamos Earl:

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your
royaltics from magazine articles, book, motion picture or
other revenue to be derived from the writings of Wm. Brad-
ford Huic. These are my own property unconditionally.

However, you have heretofore authorized and ro -
quested me to negotiate a plea of guilty if the State of
Tenuossee through its District Attorney General and with
the approval of the trial judge would waive the death pen-
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years.

It is contemplated that your case will be dis -
posed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above plea and sentenco.
This will shorten the trial considerably. In consideration
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lowing adjustment of my fee arrangement with you:

If the plea is entered and the sentence accepted
and no embarassing circumstances take place in the court
room, I am willing to assign to any bank, trust company or
individual selected by you all my receipts under the above
assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and
above the first $165,000.00 will be held by such bank, trust
company or individual subject to your order.

I have either spent or obligated myself to spend
in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should
be paid in addition to a $150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex-
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am willing to rest on
that figure.

Youns truly,

PF-4 Perry
Foreman

' _. 

,,. "'\ ... 

' .... 

.. 

• ,., • .,,. i"l•,o• •' ~") . 
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.. March 9th, '69 

Mr. James Earl Hay, ,, · 
Shelby County Jail, 
Memphis, Tennessee. 

Dear Jamoo Earl: 

' 

. " 
'"' ..... :,,. -

,.. ' ,, ', $ ~~ 

r 

r . '; 
. ' 

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your 
royaltioo from magazine articles, book, motion picture or 
other rcvonuo to be derived from the writings of Wm. Irad­
f ord Huie. These ore my·own property unconditionally. 

However, you have ~eretofore authorized and ro 
quested me to negotiate a-plea of guilty if the State of 
Tcnuosscc through its District Attorney General and.with 
the approval of the trial judge would waive the·death pen­
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years. 

It is contemplated that your c·ase will be dis -. 
posed of tomorr0\·1, March 10, by the above plea and sentence. 
This will shorten the trial considera'bly. In consideration 
of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lowing adjustment of my feo arrangc.ment with you: 

If the plca·is entered and th;·sentcnJe accepted 
and no embarussing circumstances take place in the court 
room, I am willing to assign to any bank, trust company or 
individual soloctcd by you all my receipts under the above 
assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and 
above the first $165,000.00 will be held by such bank, trust 
corapnny or individual subject _to your order. 
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000
LAW OFFICES OF

PERCY FOREMAN Ex #?
804 SOUTH COAST BUILDING

MAIN AT RUSK HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 CA 4.9321

March 9, 1969

Mr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail,
Memphis, Texas.

Dear James Earl:

You have asked that I advance to Jerry Ray five
($500.00) of the "$5,000.00", referring to the first five
thousand dollars paid by Wm. Bradford Huic. On January
29th, Mr. Huio advanced an additional $5,000.00. At that
time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your (case.
Since then, I have spent in excess of $4,000.00 additional.

But I am willing to advance Jerry $500.00 and addit to the $165,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you.
today. In othor words, I would reccivo the first $165,500.00.
But I would not make any other advances - just this one $500.00.

And this advance, also, is contingent upon the plcaof guilty and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, without
any unsoemly conduct on your part in court.

Yours truly,

PF-4 Beicy
Foreman

P.S. Tho riflo and the white mustang are tied up in the
suit filed by Renfro Hays. Court costs and attorneys
fecs, will be necessary, perhaps, to get them released.
J will credit the $165,500.00 with whatever they bring
over the cost of obtaining them, if any.

Jane
Earl Reg Percy Foreman

'I 
"-:-"' i" ... ,. ---'-, ~ ,<. " -·· • •• _ ·< .. : .:,.-,_.,\!'~ ·, i:;-::;·,· 
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Ur. James Earl Ray, 
Shelby County Jail, 
Memphis, Toxao. 

Dear James Earl: 

You havo asked that I advance to Jerry Ray five 
($500.00) of the 11$5,000.00 11 , referring to the first fivo 

· thousand dollars paid by Wm. Bradford Huie. On January 
29th, Mr. Huio advanced an additional $5,000.00. At that 
time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your ca~c. 
Since then, I have spent in exces:J of ~?4,000.00 ·additional. 

But I am willing to advance Jerry $500.00 and add 
- it to the $165,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you. 

today. ln othor words, I ,1ould recci vo the first $165,500.00. 
But I would. not mnko ony other advancc:J - just this ono $500000. 

And this advance, also, is con~ingcnt upon tho plea · or guilty and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, without 
any unsocmly conduct on your part in court• 

. ..-,;, 

Yo~~~ 
- . 

PF-4. 

P.S. 

; 

Tho rifle and the white mustang arc tied up in the 
suit filed by 'Renfro· Hays. Court cpsts and attorneyo 
fecs 1 will be necessary, perhaps, to eet them released. 
J will credit the ~~165,500.00 with whatever they bring : 
o~.c~ the c,o:~ of obta:i.~ine; them, if any. ·/ . : .. ,· ,-£ ~ -·~ 
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OPHIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA CEN REG. NO. 27

Murain
Tolson
DeLoach

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Mohr

monder
Bishop

Memorandum Cosper
Collahon
Contact
Felt
Gale

TO Mr. DeLoach DATE: April 9, 1969 Rosen
Sullivan
Tovel
Trotter

1 - Mr. DeLoach Tele. Room

FROM A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen Holmes
Candy

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan

SUBJECT: MURKIN 1 - Mr. LongI - Mr. Sullivan

This is the case involving the murder of
Martin Luther King, Jr.

William Bradford Huie, author, who has been writing
a series of articles concerning James Earl Ray and the King
assassination was interviewed by authorities of the State
Attorney General's Office, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee,
in February, 1969. During the interviews Huie claims that
James Earl Ray told him that Ray made a telephone call from
Acapulco, Mexico, to Corpus Christi, Texas, and that Ray and
a "fat" bartender in Puerto Vallarta, Mexico, were allegedly
dealing in marijuana. According to Huic, Ray allegedly
brought a sizable quantity of marijuana with him to California.
We instructed Legat Mexico to contact the appropriate
authorities in order to have these matters resolved as it is
necessary to determine if any possible conspiracy exists and
the source of Ray's funds.

It is to be noted that it has been established that
James Earl Ray registered at a hotel in Acapulco, Mexico, on
October 10, 1967, registered at a motel in Guadalajara, Mexico,
on October 15, 1967, registered at a hotel in Puerto Vallarta
on October 19, 1967, and on November 19, 1967, he leased an
apartment in Los Angeles, California.

Legat Mexico has advised that authorities have conducted
extensive investigati on in the Acapulco area concerning the
alleged telephone call to Corpus Christi, Texas, and they have
not located any such record; however, efforts are continuing:

Legat Mexico has also advised that a "fat" bartender
in Puerto Vallarta has been interviewed and he claims Ray
indicated an interest in buying marijuana and the bartender
refused to discuss the matter with Ray. Ray lived with a
prostitute for about five days in Puerto Vallarta, and this
prostitute claimed that she parted company with him because he

REL:jld
(7) CONTINUED - OVER

\ '.,,◄ OPIJQNAl f(IRM ""°• l0 
MAY lf62 H>IIION 

' ~S• ~[ ... l!~. -..0. )7 . . 
UNl11~0 ST-i\Tl'~· COVI-:RNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO Ur. DeLoach 

rno~i .. . A. ·nose n 

SUBJECT: MURKlll 

6,'-.Tt: April 9, 1969 

l - Ur. DeLoach 
l Mr. ·Rosen · 
l - Ur. Malley 
1 - 1.Ir. l!cGowan If\: Ur. Long 

Y Ur. Sullivan 

This is the case involving tho nurdcr of 
Uartin Luther King, Jr. 

T9lso11--­
P<-L<.tJ<::1'--Mobtc-: __ _ 
Bishop __ _ 

Cosp<-r-­
_Cotloh,;,n­
C9M:o-;l--fet1 __ _ 
co:e_. __ _ 
R9sen-...-.­
·suthvo~-­
Tovet---­
T,otter-­
Ttle.~wm- , 
Holmes-­
Condt---

,villiam Bradford Huie, a~thor, who has been wri ~ing 
a series of articles concerning James Earl Ray and the King 
assassination was interviewed by authorities of the State· 
Attorney General's Office, Shelby County, l.Iemphis, Tennessee, 
in February,'1969. During the interviews Huie claics that 
James Ear-1 Ray told him that Ray oade a telephone call from 
Acapulco, Mexico, to Corpus Christi, Texas, and thnt Ray and 
a "fat" bartender in Puerto Vallarta, Hexico, ,.,ere allegedly 

·dealing in r.iarijuana. According,to Huie, Ray allegedly 
brought a sizable quantity of marijuana with him to Califoruia. 
We instructed Legat Mexico to contact the appropriate · 
authorities in order to have these natters resolved as it is 
necessary to determine if any possible conspiracy exists and 
the source of Ray's funds. 

It is to be noted that it has been established that 
, James Earl Ray registered at a hotel •in Acapulco, Uexico, on 
October .10, 1967, registered at a x:1otel in Guadalajara, Mexico, 
on October 15, 1967, registered at a hotel in Puerto Vallarta 
on October 19, 1967, and on November 19, 1967, hc

0
leased an 

apartment in Los Angeles, California. 

Legat Mexico has advised that authorities have conducted 
extensive investigation in the Acapulco area concerning the 
alleged -tolephone call· to Corpus Christi, Texas, and they have 
not located any such record; however, cftor.ts arc continuing:, 

_Legat Mexico has also advised that a "fat" bartender 
in Puerto Valla~ta has been interviewed and he claims Ray 
indicated an interest in buying marijuana and the bartender 
refused to discuss the uatter with Ray. Ray lived with a 
prostitute for about five days in Puerto Vallart;a, and .this 
prostitute claimed that she parted company with him because he 
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Memorandum Rosen to DeLoach
RE: MURKIN

wanted her to buy marijuana which she refused to do. Ray
told this prostitute that he nade various trips to Yelalpa,
a nearby beach area in order to buy marijuana.

The authorities in Mexico have advised us that
because of a crackdown by authorities in Acapulco regarding
narcotics in 1967, the narcotics traffickers moved to Puerto
Vallarta and several surrounding islands and it is possible
to purchase any amount of m rijuana at these locations. We
have information that Ray had been in touch with individuals
residing at these locations and investigation in Mexico is
continuing to thoroughly resolve this matter.

The possibility therefore exists that Ray went to
Acapulco to purchase marijuana (stayed in area for approximately
ten days) and then moved to Puerto Vallarta area where he
determined that marijuana could be purchased. (He stayed
here for approximately thirty days.)

ACTION:

For information. You will be kept advised.
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Memorandum Rosen -to DaLoach 
RE: UURKIN 

wanted her to buy r.1arijuana which she refused to do. Ray 
· told this prostitute that he nade various trips ~o Yelalpa, 

a nearby beach area in order to buy marijuana. 
I 

".t'hc authorities in Mexico have advised us that 
because of _a crackdown by.authorities in Acapulco regarding 
narcotics in 1967 1 the narcotics traffickers ooved to Puerto 
Vallarta and several surrounding islands and it is _possible 
to purchase any amount of tnrjjuana at these locations. We 
have information that Ray haAibeen in -touch with individuals 
residing at these locations and investigation in Mexico ,is, 
continuing to thoroughly resolve this matter. 

The possibility therefore ·exists that·- Ray went ·to . 
Acapu~co -to purchase oarijuana (stayed in area ~or approxioatoly 
ten days) and then noved to Puerto Vallarta area where he 
detcni1ined that marijuana could be purchased. (He stayed 
here for approximately -thirty days.) 

ACTION: 

For information. You will be kept advised. 
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4/2/69

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: LEGAT, MEXICO (173-1) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

ReBuairtels, 2/10/69, 2/14/69 and 3/13/69.

Investigation conducted to date has not developed
concrete information regarding the telephone call allegedly
made by JAMES EARL RAY to Corpus Christi, Texas, from Aca-
pulco, Mexico, or additional information concerning his
alleged dealing in marijuana in Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco.

In an LHM dated 12/31/68 this office furnished
results of inquiry at Acapulco which showed that FRKS. GALT

registered at the Hotel San Francisco, 92 Miguel Aleman,
on 10/10/67. The actual registration card for GALT was
not located and any telephone calls made by him from this
hotel would have been noted on this card. The source who
conducted this investigation is PCI RAMON DEL RIO CARBAJAL,
head of the Federal Judicial Police in Acapulco.

PCI DEL RIO has been requested to determine, if
at all possible, whether a telephone call was made by RAY
from Acapulco but has been unsuccessful to date. It is
suggested that since this PCI is a police officer in Aca-
pulce, the investigation conducted by him on 11/11/68 may
be the basis for the allegation that the Mexican police
came to the hotel and examined the records.

6 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section)
(2 - Memphis, 44-1987)

1 - Mexico City

JJF/gle
(7) .. 
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